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Background

 Council document plus technical note
 As requested by Council, this work program and 

budget are more detailed and reflect my first 
assessment, after 9 months in the job

 Council is requested to review and approve principles 
and overall scope of the four year program

 Council is requested to review and approve the 
proposed FY06 work plan and budget and the funding 
for the two special initiatives
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Changing context

 M&E unit still growing into independent Office
 GEF growing into a more complex network; 

more needs to be evaluated: more focal areas 
(OPs and SPs), more partners (EAs, 
conventions, private sector), more types of 
grant modalities (small MSPs), RAF

 More activities on the ground: growing number 
of projects approved, under implementation and 
completed

 M&E budget is product based: more funding 
more products
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FY06 Work Program

• A new GEF M&E policy, including GEF minimum 
standards for M&E

• Follow up to OPS3
• GEF Annual Performance Report
• Local Benefits Study
• Evaluations on capacity building, country portfolio 

reviews (one pilot), impact assessment (one pilot), 
incremental cost analysis

• Approach paper on replication/demonstration/catalytic 
action

• Various knowledge products and dissemination
• Continuation with consultative process
• Proposals for new ways to interact with Council
• Program indicators for land degradation and IW
• Joint evaluation on activity cycle (special initiative)
• Biosafety evaluation (special initiative)
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Work Program

Activity FY06 FY07 FY08 FY09
Evaluations
Program Studies
Country Portfolio Reviews/ Impact Evaluations
Cross-cutting
Institutional and Procedural Issues
Monitoring
Program indicators
Annual Performance Report
Consultative process
Knowledge Management
OPS4
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What needs to be evaluated? 
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Annual disbursement scenario’s
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		Object of M & E and M & E budget										Object of M & E and M & E budget

				Cumulative disbursements		M & E budget		%						Annual disbursements		M & E budget		%						Scenario 1		Scenario 2		M & E budget		%

		FY00		$1,024,000		$1,246		0.12%				FY00		$219,000		$1,246		0.57%				FY00		$219,000		$219,000		$1,246		0.57%

		FY01		$1,244,300		$1,402		0.11%				FY01		$220,300		$1,402		0.64%				FY01		$220,300		$220,300		$1,402		0.64%

		FY02		$1,539,640		$1,539		0.10%				FY02		$295,340		$1,539		0.52%				FY02		$295,340		$295,340		$1,539		0.52%

		FY03		$1,987,100		$1,875		0.09%				FY03		$447,460		$1,875		0.42%				FY03		$447,460		$447,460		$1,875		0.42%

		FY04		$2,355,000		$2,165		0.09%				FY04		$367,900		$2,165		0.59%				FY04		$367,900		$367,900		$2,165		0.59%

																						FY05		$400,000		$500,000		$2,321		0.58%

		Object of M & E and M & E budget										Object of M & E and M & E budget										FY06		$450,000		$575,000		$2,821		0.63%

				Cumulative work program		M & E budget		%						Annual work program		M & E budget		%				FY07		$500,000		$650,000		$3,391		0.68%

		FY00		$2,944,000		$1,246		0.04%				FY00		$382,000		$1,246		0.33%				FY08		$550,000		$725,000		$3,611		0.66%

		FY01		$3,422,310		$1,402		0.04%				FY01		$478,310		$1,402		0.29%				FY09		$600,000		$775,000		$3,685		0.61%

		FY02		$3,844,590		$1,539		0.04%				FY02		$422,280		$1,539		0.36%				FY10		$650,000		$825,000

		FY03		$4,410,750		$1,875		0.04%				FY03		$566,160		$1,875		0.33%				FY11		$700,000		$850,000

		FY04		$5,126,350		$2,165		0.04%				FY04		$715,600		$2,165		0.30%				FY12		$750,000		$800,000

																						FY13		$750,000		$750,000

		Object of M & E and M & E budget

				Number of projects		M & E budget		$ M & E per project

		FY00		171		$1,246		$7.29

		FY01		205		$1,402		$6.84

		FY02		272		$1,539		$5.66

		FY03		336		$1,875		$5.58

		FY04		375		$2,165		$5.77

		Projection of expected disbursements and budgets

				Projected annual disbursements		Proposed M & E budgets		%

		FY06		$450,000		$2,821		0.63%

		FY07		$500,000		$3,391		0.68%

		FY08		$550,000		$3,611		0.66%

		FY09		$600,000		$3,685		0.61%

		US$ millions		Disbursements (cumulative)		Approved commitments (cumulative)		Work program allocations (cumulative)

		FY91		0.0		0.0		262.0

		FY92		4.6		112.6		584.0

		FY93		31.7		286.5		753.0

		FY94		90.4		513.1		766.0

		FY95		184.9		707.4		902.0

		FY96		334.6		857.4		1246.0

		FY97		479.0		1104.0		1630.0

		FY98		621.0		1427.0		1913.0

		FY99		805.0		1740.0		2562.0

		FY00		1024.0		1922.0		2944.0

		FY01		1244.3		2910.7		3422.3

		FY02		1539.6		2978.1		3844.6

		FY03		1987.1		3477.0		4410.8

		FY04		2355.0		3559.2		5126.4

		FY05		2755.0

		FY06		3205.0

		FY07		3705.0

		FY08		4255.0

		FY09		4855.0
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		Budget for M & E unit and Office, incl. additional requests

				Approved budget (in $ thou)		Additional request (in $ thou)		Actual budget (in $ thou)		Increase in %		Increase in absolute terms

		FY00		1,246				1,246

		FY01		1,402				1,402		13%		156

		FY02		1,539				1,539		10%		137

		FY03		1,875				1,875		22%		336

		FY04		1,935		230		2,165		15%		290

		FY05		2,396		250		2,646		22%		481

		FY06		2,827				2,827		7%		181

		Budget for M & E unit and Office, excl. additional requests

				Approved budget (in $ thou)		Increase in %		Increase in absolute terms (in $ thou)

		FY00		1,246

		FY01		1,402		13%		156

		FY02		1,539		10%		137

		FY03		1,875		22%		336

		FY04		1,935		3%		60

		FY05		2,396		24%		461

		FY06		2,827		18%		431





				Increase		Products		Adjustment		Products

		FY04		$60,000		No additional work, increase due to inflation		$230,000		To fully finance the 3 program studies

		FY05		$461,000		Director appointed, inflation correction, transfer of administrative costs, increase of terminal evaluation reviews		$250,000		Consultative process, increased knowledge management, startup of the biosafety evaluation, benchmarking GEF M & E

		FY06		$431,000		Inflation correction, 1 impact evaluation, 1 evaluation on incremental costs analysis, extra interaction with Council

		Alternatives for FY06						Resulting budget

		Inflation correction				71880		2467880		3.0%

		Impact assessment				130000		2597880		8.4%

		Incremental cost evaluation				172000		2769880		15.6%

		Extra interaction with Council				57000		2826880		18.0%

						430880





		IFAD		IFAD										GEF

				Year		Administrative Budget (US$ thou)		Evaluation Budget (US$ thou)		Percentage OE/Adm.Budget				Year		Corporate budget (US$ thou) + 0.5 project fees		Evaluation Budget (US$ thou)		Percentage OE/Adm.Budget

				2000		52,728		3,444		6.53				2000		33,902		1,264		3.73

				2001		53,266		3,376		6.34				2001		36,824		1,402		3.81

				2002		43,537		3,447		7.92				2002		38,032		1,539		4.05

				2003		45,100		3,972		8.81				2003		54,984		1,875		3.41

				2004		51,400		4,242		8.25				2004		63,801		1,935		3.03

				2005		53,300		4,603		8.64				2005		60,447		2,321		3.84

														2006		65,002		2,827		4.35

		IFAD		IFAD										GEF

				Year		Work program 
(US$ thou)		Evaluation Budget (US$ thou)		Percentage OE/Work progr.				Year		Work program allocation (US$ thou)		Evaluation Budget (US$ thou)		Percentage OE/Work progr.

				2000		517,950		3,444		0.66				2000		382,000		1,264		0.33

				2001		463,872		3,376		0.73				2001		478,310		1,402		0.29

				2002		535,295		3,447		0.64				2002		422,280		1,539		0.36

				2003		515,514		3,972		0.77				2003		566,160		1,875		0.33

				2004		487,730		4,242		0.87				2004		715,600		1,935		0.27

				2005		513,304		4,603		0.90
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